Certificate and Aadhaar card (self attested 2 copies] and two copies stamp size colored photograph to be submitted at the time of admission. Those testimonials would be forwarded to the respective Board | Council for verification. 

7. Admission fees: Rs.13000/- (Rupees Thirteen thousand only) and hostel charges extra. 
8. Date of admission: 11.12.2025 from 10.30 am. to 01.30 pm. 

9. Vacancy position, if any, will be notified accordingly in notice board of the institute lwebsite. 
10. Class will be started after admission. 

11. Guardians should be present at the time of Admission.